City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Fasteners, Drills & Reamers

S & S Supplies & Solutions Date: April 30,2010

Attn: Paula Wentworth Buyer’s Name: Hermilo Rodis

P.O. Box 1111 Term Contract: 74019

Martinez, CA 94553 City Blanket No. BPSF 00003233
Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End _
Modification date date Amount other changes
Original contract 08/15/06 08/14/08 $1,000,000
1 08/15/08 08/14/09 No Change Extended/Add Conditions
2 08/15/09 08/14/10 No Change Extended

This modification 3 changes the contract as follows:
It extends the contract from August 15, 2010 to August 14, 2011.

Also, by mutual agreement, prices will decrease by 5% in consideration of an additional one year extension of the
contract. New adjusted discount will be effective May 1, 2010 and is listed in Attachment “A,” Award Sheet.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

/ 7
Approved by the Clty (\&J j L / 7( e / (/"‘)x:::‘ /)
N

/ [( 1, aomi Kelly, Director of OCA and ngi{aser Date

Approved by Contractor: ///'/"/ //L/L:. L/’ﬂ/\\_ _— 5 ",C"/ o

Signature ) Date

Name and title //) /[ L//Wﬁ 0 "’ : ((3.’1 //"viﬂ/f
./)/ re (s, / s

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files. P-280 (02-09-09)



%Se LS

3s1 @21d
woi4
junoasiqg
%o ULl
M3N

010Z ‘0¢ 1dy

%SG

Isi @3ld
woui4
Junoasig
% U4
PIO

suonnjog 2 saddng § % §
SIoWEdY 29 S[[H( ‘SIaulse,

€ "ON UOIJBDIJIPOJA] }0B[UOD)

V JUSUoERY - 610¥L "ON 10BRU0D)

(60-60-20) 08T-d "59[1J NOA 10§ S [eurSLI0 21g01dnp Sy, ‘[RUISLIO QU0 WAL pUE usig

‘palapio

Amuenb jo ssajpiefoy Bojejed

soud 181 paysijqnd sJonquisip

_ JO S Jainjoeinuew JuaLIng Jo

<m: ”z_w_w_o motaw_c:m_m:_mEo._tc:oom_o

8661 -d3d.1vda
181 80ud peysebbng  1LvD 30IY
suonnjos % sanddng g%9 r1sida sasn pue sadA}
no-ni]-Axe|es) DN sodA] ‘sezis snouea Jo STIEd 001
XXXKEELGE
ubLip jo ase|d uonduoasag ‘ON
a2je( pUB Jaquinn way
Bojelen a3lld .

swepN sJonquisid
awepN S Jainjorinuepy

133HS QdvMY



AUG-P6—-2803 13:58 S & 5 TOOL AND SUPPLY INC 7OTT470196 P.B2
: Aug. 6. 2009 11:31AM No. 6005 P, 2

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr: Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

_Contract Modification 2

Fdsteners, Drills & Reamers

§ & 8 Supplies & Solutions Date: July 31, 2009
Aftn: Panla Wentworth Buyer's Name: Howard Tevelson
P.O. Box 805 - Term Contract; 74019

Benicia, CA 94510 Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,000,000 °

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End :
Modification . date date Amount  other changes
Original contract ~ 08/15/06 08/14/08 $1,000,000
1 ' 0815/08 . 08/14/09  NoChange Extended/Add Conditions
2 » 08/15/09 08/14/10 No Change  Bxtended

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:
It extends the contract from August 15, 2009 to August 14, 2010,

All other texms and conditions remain the same,

o i
Approved by the City: %& f -S- 2

K /ﬁ/ Naomi Kelly, Director of OCA and Purchaser Date I
Approved by Contractor: ' } W MA/‘ F-6-o V4
. Signature Date
Name and title PC(U (a W@&( 7[1//07'7%

0/’”96740}’ ot (‘onf/fa C/S

oo Received Time Aug. 6 2009 1:30PM No. 6026 ToTeL P a2




JUN-26-2008 14:48 S & S TOOL AND SUPPLY INC 7a77470190 P.a2

VUOTL1™ WO 1l . Uf LOWI ol wwuppemew— o
" City end County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing -
- | Dr. Carlton B, Goodlest Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4655

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

Indefinite Quantity .
8 & S Supplies and Solutions - . Date __June 13,2008
4547 Enterprise Street

Fremont, CA 94538 | Contract Proposal No. _74018 -

Attn: Arni Yap
Estimated Amount: _ Indefinite

The City and County of San Froncitoo does hereby sccept your offer to extend the contract and fumish the Asticles indfeated below, Such
Articles are 1 be delivered in the manner snd the form end st the times and prices set forth in the above numbered Contract Proposat, but
only sRter reooipt of order properly cantified by the Controller of the Ciry 9nd County of San Francisco.

CONTRACT EXTENSION

For furnishing and delivering Fasteners, Drills and Reamers.

' By mutual agresament, the contract is extended an additional twelve (12) months for the term
August 185, 2008 through August 14, 2009, :

The following condition has been added to Contract 74019. (See Attachment "A”).

9. Food Service Waste Reductions Requirements
All ather prices, terms and ‘con'di'tions remain the sama.

Acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Centract Modificacian i the space bélow. Renurn o Purchaser, 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodleit Place,
Roora 430, Ssn Franciseo, CA, 941024685, DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES. .

é%:% /é C-~17-0Ff @

As the duly appointed Pligcioser Ostc
of the City snd County of Ssn Franciceo . : ;

-

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

oy _TFouide bttt Confract (ompliance

. Sigmture Tills

PrintName 7%%, a W%MY%
Date GfQS’ -0




JUN-26-2008 14:48 S & S TOOL AND SUPPLY INC ?av?47°08150

YO=Jl/~™ U0 il.U( LIV e wurpr=—-- -

Attachment "A"

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 74019

S & S Supplies and Solutions
June 13, 2008

Food Servica Wasta Reduction Reqdlremenis

Effective June 1, 2007. Contractor agrees to comply fully with and be baund by all of the
pravisions of the Food Service Waste Reduction Ordinance, as set forth in San

.~ Francisco Environment Code Chapter 18, including the remedies provided, and

implementing guidelines and rules. The provisions of Chapter 16 are incorporated
herein by reference and made a part of this Agreement as though fully set forth. This
provision is a:materlal term of this Agreement. By entering into this Agreement,
Contractor agrees that if it breaches this provision, City will suffer actual damages that
will be impractical or extremely difficult to determine; further, Contractor agreés that the
sum of one hundred dofiars ($100) liquidated damages for the first breach, two hundred
dollars ($200) liquidated damages for the second breach in the same year, and five
hundred dollars ($500) liquidated damages for subsequent breaches in the same year is
reasonable estimate of the damage that City will incur based on the violation,
established in light of the circumstances existing at the time this Agreement was made.
Such amount shall not be ‘considered a penalty, but rather agreed monetary damages
sustained by City because of Contractor's failure to comply with this provision.

Page 2 of 2

te vun 26, 2005 2:25°M Vo, 9945

TOTAL P.B3

P.@3





